- 0 8

0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
- 0

G $

(32.634,241)$
0
0

(24,470,070)
(516,596)

0
(424.821)
.255.317

j57.592.413s

(106,800,413)$
0
0

(76,595,477)
(1,685,668)

0
(1,230,866)
1,470,439

(184.822.208)$

73,499,527 56.66%
0 0.00%
0 Y."" ,*

55.112.01! 42.43%
1,167,998 0.90%

0 0.00%
956,792 0.74%

11,025,477) __ -0.79%

n .-,no,

w 0 . 8 5 1

1,737,676 57.79%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%

1,246,232 41.44%
27,105 0.90%

0 0.00%
20,027 0.67%
123,924) -0.80%

3-

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 9.6z%

COST WflGHTED
RATE COST

8.91%
0.00%
0.00%
11.19%
6.00%
0.00%
9.86%

1 1.1 9%

6.97%
0.00%
0.00%
10.76%
6.00%
0.00%
9.72%
10.76%

5.05%
0.00%
0.00%
4.75%
0.05%
0.00%
0.07%

-0.09%

5.16%
0.00%
0.00%
4.46%
0.05%
0.00%
0.06%

__ -0.09%

nl
0
'?

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 25

SWAMELIA ISLAND
CHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TESTYEAR ENDED 12/31194

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COMM. ADJ
PER uni ITY UTILITY TCST Y E A W  COMMISSION TEST YFAR

COMPONENT 1995 ADJUSTMENTS umiw (995 ADJUSTMENTS 1994
.. . __ . _ _ ~

1 UTlLlN PLANT IN SERVICE t 3.759.454 0 O S  3.759.454 I (127,643)$ 3.631.811

2 LAND h LAND RIGHTS 74,938 0 74.938 38 74.976

3 NON-USED &USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 (2,079) (2.079)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (1,406,355) 0 (1,406,555) 101,360 (1,507,195)

5 CIAC (2,269,007) (40.172) (2.329.179) 98.973 (2230.206)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 507.360 0 507.360 (61.172) 446.188

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET (45.94a 0 (45.942) (1.997) (47.939)

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (6.719 0 (8.716) 3.622 (5.094)

0 DEFERRED TAXES 212.684 0 212.864 50.543 263.427

1 WORKlNG CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 36.935 0 36.935 (3,166) 33.769

0 0 0 0 0 2 OMER

RATE BASE t 639,351 S (40,172)s 799.179 S 58.479 S 057.658
====E===E-: ==========: ========E=: ==========:

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 26

SSUlAMELIA ISLAND
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE?
INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 32/31/94

SCHEDULE NO. 2-B
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

~ - _ _ .  -. 1
ADJUSTED COUM.ADJ. I T E s r  YEAR

i
--I

PER UTILITY UTILITY TEST YEAR/ GOMMlSSlON TEST YEAR
COYPONENT 1995 ADJUSTYENTS unuw 1995 ADJUSTMENTS 1994

- -. - - .- - __ -.

1 UTlLlN PLANT IN SERVICE

2 LAND

3 NON-USED 6 USEFULCOMPONENTS

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

[…]

$16.21

$4.68
6M

$16.21
$24.30
$40.52
$81.05

$129.68
$259.35
$405.24
$810.48

$1.296.75
$1,864.09

$5.61
$4.20

$30.25
$39.61
$44.29

Increase Increase

$14.95 $15.01

$3.29 $3.30
6M 6M

$14.95 $lS.Cl
$22.42 $22.52
$37.37 $37.53
$74.74 $75.C7

$119.58 $120.11
$239.17 $240.22
$373.70 $375.34
$747.41 $750.68

$1.195.85 $1.201.08
$1,719.03 $1,726.55

$334 $3.96
$2.95 $2.96

Uniform
Increase

$15.25

$4.40
6M

$15.25
$22.88
$38.13
$76.27

$122.02
$244.03
$381.30
$762.61

$1,220.17
$1.75399

$5.28
$3.95

Tv01cal Resldential Ellle

$24.82 $24.91 $28.45
$31.40 $31.51 $37.25
$34.69 $34.81 $41.65

Approved
Interim
UEAl

$20.17

$3.15
6M

$20.17
$30.26
$50.43

$luo.85
$161.36
$322.72
$504.25

$1 ,M18.50
$1 f'l3.60
$2,319.55

$3.78
$2.83

$2933
m5.w
$39.09

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 31

ZSUlAPACHE SHORES
KIIEDULE OF W A I X R  RATE BASE
YNTERJM TEST YEAH ENDED 1231/!44

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

--
T E S l  YEAR ADJUSTED COUU.AOJ. :

PER umiw UTILITY TEST YEAR/ COUUlSSlON TEST YEAR
COMPONENT WS!* ADJUSTUENTS UTILITY 1995 ADJUSTMENTS 1994

~..... - . .

I
1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $ 155.106 $ O S  155.106 S (1 4.327)$ 140.779

2 LAND h LAND RIGHTS 1.621 0 1,621 4 1.625

3 NON-USED hUSEFULCOMPONENTS (25.406) 0 (25.406) (859) (26.265)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (50.10s) 0 (50.10s) 6.721 (43.384)

5 ClAC (36.950) 0 (36.950) 150 (36.800)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 14.552 0 14,552 (986) 13,566

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET (377) 0 (377) (47) (424)

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (903) 0 (903) 375 (528)

0 DEFERRED TAXES (2.847) 0 (2.647) 682 (1,965)

1 WORKlNG CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 3.347 0 3.347 (2s) 3.322

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE s 58.238 t O S  58.238 t (8.31Z)S 49.926
====i:=====, I=-=*=====/ -=========:

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 32

ISUIAPACEE SHORES
lCAEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12R1194

SCHEDULE NO. 2-B
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

--
TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COUU. ADJ.

P E R ~ ~ ~ L I T Y  I DUUISSION TEST VFAR
COUPONEN7

I u m m  PLANT IN SERVICE b 164.265 $ O b  164.265 0 (3.117)$ 161.148

2 LAND 2.436 0 2.436 3 2.439

3 NON-USED h USEFUL COMPONENTS (31,606) 0 (31.606) (1,892) (33.498)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (55.181) 0 (55,181) 7.392 (47.789)

5 CIAC (26.963) 0 (26.963) 0 (26.963)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 15.451 0 15.451 (993) 14.458

7 ACQUlSlTlON ADJUSTMENTS - NET (629) 0 (529) (79) (708)

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFTS (671) 0 (671) 279 (392)

0 DEFERREDTAXES (29W 0 (2.934) (447) (3.381)

1 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 3.028 0 3,028 292 3.320

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE I 67.196 $ o s  67.196 S 1,438 I 88.834
------____ __________ --________

_____====_ ____ -2 =======I== ======e===: =========sa ====-=====.

O
R

D
E

R

N
O

.
P

S
C

-9
6

-0
1

2
5

-F
O

F
-W

S

D
O

C
K

E
T

 NO.
950495-W

S

PAGE
3

3

I I
te

w/
rd

I

O
I

8
I

m.

I
2
;

I I I I
H

I I I I I
* G

I

0
.

I
>

I I I I I I

* 9
 I

P
I

I I I I I I

:I
i

e

O
O

0
9

-
C

4
I

C

I
ul

I
-

1
 I I I !

g
/

w-
I

O
l

I I I I I I

W

2 m w

[…]

PER umtw UTILITY TEST V W  COMMISSION TEST YEAR
COMPONENT 1995 ADJUSTMENTS UTILITY 1995 AIUUSTMENTS 1994

1 u m i w  PLANT IN SERVICE t 1.144.959 S O S  1.144359 I (83,031)$ 1.061.928

2 LAND h LAND RIGHTS 2.982 0 2.982 153 3.135

3 NON-USED h USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (389,902) 0 (389.902) 40.367 (349,535)

5 CIAC (335.786) 0 (335,786) 6.702 (329.084)

6 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC '137,396 0 137.396 (10,995) 126.401

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE BENEFITS (5.638) 0 (5.638) 2.342 (3.296)

ODEFERREDTMES (3.823) 0 (3.823) 8.031 4.208

1 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 18.455 0 18.455 1.281 19.736

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE $ !,68.642 $ O S  568,842 8 (35.150)$ 533.493
________-_ __________

==========- =======a== ==========: ========== ==========

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 38

SUIAPPLE VALLEY
:CHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 1ZPl I94

SCHEDULE NO. 2-8
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

_____
TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COYU. AOJ.
PER IJTILIN UTILITY TEST YEAW COMMISSION TEST YEAR

COMPONENT 1995 ADJUSTMENTS unuw i 9 9 5  ADJUSTMENTS 1904

_ _  -. . - - .. . . . - . - - -

1 UTILITV PLANTIN SERVICE t 166.212 f O S  166.212 S (4 .6070 161.605

2 LAND 1.813 0 1.813 5 1.818

3 NON-USED h USEFULCOMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (75.595) 0 (75,595) 6.679 (68.916)

5 ClAC (65.163) 0 (65,163) 0 (65,163)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 37.865 0 37.865 (2.196) 35.669

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (992) 0 (992) 412 (580)

0 DEFERRED TAXES (2.825) 0 (2.825) (481) (3,306)

I1 WORKlNG CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 6,406 0 8.406 1,038 7.444

I2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE s 87.721 0 O S  67,721 $ 850 S 68.571
====,======: =--=-=====?: ==========: ======e===: -PPs======:

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

SSUlAPPLE VALLEY
STATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS
INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/94

1 OPERATING REVEMJES s Ps378 $ 68,505 s 294,883 $ (123,668)S 171,195 $ 114.507 $ 285,702 ---_______ _--_______ ___------- ---------- ______---- --________ _________-_
OPERATING MPWSES: 66.8%

2 OPERATDNANDMAINTENAWE $ (47,638 s O $  147.638 $ 10,2525 157,890 $ $ 157,890

3 DEPRECIATDN 36,682 0 36.682 (4,839) 31,843 31.843

[…]

$81.05

$129.66
$259.35
$405.24
$810.48

$1 296.75
$1,864.09

$5.61
$4.20

$3025
$39.61
$44.29

Increase Increase

$17.90 $14.69

$4.11 $3.37
6M 6M

$17.90 $14.69
$26.64 $22.03
$44.74 $36.71
$89.48 $73.43

$143.17 $117.46
$266.33 $234.97
$447.40 $367.14
$694.79 $734.26

$1,431.67 $1.174.85
$2,Or8.02 $1,668.84

$4.94 w.m
$3.70 S.M

Increase

$15.25

$4.40
6M

$15.25
$22.88
$38.13
$76.27

$122.02
$244.03
$381.30
$76261

$1.220.17
$1.753.99

$5.28
$3.95

Tvplcal Realdential Bills

$3023 $24.80 $28.45
$38.45 $31.54 $3725
$42.56 $34.91 $41.65

Approved
Intedm
m 9 3

$16.40

$4.98
6M

$16.40
524.60
541 .OO
$62.00

$131.20
$262.40
$410.00
$820.00

$1.312.00
$1,886.00

$5.97
$4.47

$31.33
541 29
$4627

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 43

iSUiBAY JAKE ESTATES
iCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
HTERXM TEST YEAR ENDED 12,31/94

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

- -- .. . -

TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COYM. ADJ.
PER L l l L l N  UTILITY TEST VEAW COUMISSION TEST YEAR

COYPONENT 1095 ADJUSTYEITS U l l L l N  1995 ADJUSTMENTS 1994

~

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 0 98.181 5 O S  98,181 0 (3.67611 94.505

2 LAND h LAND RIGHTS 319 0 319 2 321

3 NON-USED h USEFULCOMPONENTS (1.621) 0 (1.621) 1192) 11.8131

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (39.506) 0 (39,506) 3.527 (35,9791

5 CIAC (12,270) 0 (12,270) 225 (i2.049

6 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 8,209 0 8.209 (607) 7.602

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (416) 0 (416) 173 (243)

IO DEFERRED TAXES (978) 0 (97Q (323) (1.299)

I1 WORKING CAPWALALLOWANCE 3.017 0 3.017 (4021 2.615

I2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE t 54,937 $ O S  54.937 t (1.273)$ 53,664
==s=======: =========? ==========: =======E==: ---=======: _--

SSUIBAY LAKE ESTATES
STATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS
INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/94

SCHEDULENO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

TESTYEAR ADJUSTED COMM. ADJ.
PERUTILITY U T I L ~  TESTVEAW COMMISSION TEST YEAR REVENUE RNENLIE I 1995 AD.RJSTUENTS UTILITY 1895 ADAISTUENTS 1994 INCREASE REOUIRmENT

1 OPERATING REVEWES

OPERATING MPBSSES

2 OPERATION ANDMAINTENANCE

3 DEPRECIATDN

4 AMORTIZATON

5 TAXESOTHERTHAN INCOME

6 INCOMETAXES

7 TOTALOPERATING MPENSES

[…]

$44.29

lncreafe

$14.18

$2.65
6NI

$28.10

$14.16
$21.24
$35.40
$70.81

$113.29
$226.59
$354.04
$708.09

$1,132.94
$1,628.61

$3.18
$2.38

Capped w l  Uniform w l
Uniform Uniform

$16.07

$3.01
6M

$31 .88

$16.07
$24.10
$40.17
$80.34

$1 28.54
$257.08
$401.69
$803.37

$1.285.40
$1,847.76

$3.61
$2.70

$1 5.25

$4.40
6M

$10.78

$15.25
$22.88
$38.13
$76.27

5122.02
$244.03
$381.30
$762.61

$1,220.17
$1.753.99

$5.28
$3.95

TvDical Residential Bills

$22.1 1 525.10 $28.45
$27.41 $31.12 $37.25
$30.06 $34.13 $41 65

Commission
Approved

Interim

$13.33

$3.30
6M

$30.35

$1 3.33
$20.00
$33.83
$66.€;5

$106.84
$21 3.i!8
$333.215
$666.50

$1',066.410
$1,532.85

$3.96
$2.96

$23.23
$29.82
$33.12

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 52

:SU/BEECHER'S POINT
iCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12B1/94
iCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12B1/94

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 95049s-WS

-__ --
TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COYM. ADJ.
PER JTlLlTY UTILITY TEST YEAR/ COUYlSSlON TEST YEAR

COMPONENT (995 ADJUSTMENTS UTILITV 1995 ADJUSTMCNTS 1994

.. .. . - . ... ~ --

1 u n L m  PLANT IN SERVICE I 272.035 $ O t  272.035 $ (70, 137) I 201.898

2 LAND & LAND RIGHTS 15.136 0 15,136 1 15,137

3 NON-USED &USEFUL COMPONENTS

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

5 ClAC

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 13.354 0 13.354 (1.195) 12,159

7 ACOUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS

0 0 0 0 0

(30,773) 0 (30.773) 7.332 (23.441)

(38.058) 0 (38.058) 3,300 (34.758)

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

(255) 0 (255) 106 (149)

0 DEFERREDTAXES 13.248 0 13.248 (14.022) (7741

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

1 WORWNC? CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 4.945 0 4.945 (1.545) 3.400

RATE BASE $ 249,631 $ O $  249,631 S (76.160)s 173.472
===-E-====: -=*======: ==========: ==========: _E=_======:

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 53

SU/BPOCHOR'S POMT
CIIEUlJ1.E OF WASTEWATER RAT!? BASF.
NTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 1ZR1P4

SCHEDULE NO. 2-9
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

-
TEST YEAR AOJUSTEO COMM. AOJ.

PER UTILITY unuw TEST YEAR/ COMMISSION TEST VEAR
COMPONENT i!m ADJUSTMENTS unuw 1995 ADJUSTMENTS 1994

.- -. - .- - ... -. - . __ ...

1 UTlLlN PLANTIN SERVICE $ 88.640 $ O S  88.640 $ (13.150)S 75,490

2 LAND 4,565 0 4,565 (2,204 2.359

3 NON-USED &USEFULCOMPONENTS (zr.081) 0 (2i.08i) 3,426 (17.655)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (22,737) 0 (22.737) 3,225 (19.512)

5 ClAC (17.181) 0 (17,181) 0 (17.181)

6 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 8.532 0 8.532 (585) 7.947

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - N E I  0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-REIIRE. BENEFITS (95) 0 (95) 39 (56)

ODEFERREDTAXES (1,706) 0 (1,706) 64 (1.642)

1 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 8,700 0 8.700 (3.383) 5.317

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE I 47.637 S o s  47,637 $ (12.570)S , 35.067
=====:====si ==========: ===-===E==: ===E======: ==========:

SSUIBEECHER'S POINT SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
STATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS
INTERlM TEST YEAR ENDED 12nID4

DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

TEST YEAR AWSTED COMM. ADJ.
PER UTILITY UTILITY TEEST W A W  COMM1SSK)N TEST YEAR REVENUE REVENUE

DESCIUPIION 1995 ADAISTMENTS UTILITY 1995 ADAISTMENTS 1994 INCREASE R m U I R m E N l
._ - - - -  +--

8 OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE BASE

RATEOF RENRN

ISSUIBAECHER’S POINT
I STAmMENT OP W A m A T E R  OPARATIONS

SCHEDULE NO. 3-8

[…]

$81.05 $235.32
$129.68 $376.52
$259.35 875a.03
$405.24 $1,176.62
$810.48 $2,353.23

$1,296.75 $3,765.17
$1.864.09 $5,412.43

$5.61 $16.11
$4.20 $12.05

Capped WJ Uniform w l
Uniform Uniform
Increase

$33.66

$9.60
6M

$33.66
$50.49
$84.14
$168.29
$269.26
$536.52
$84 1.44

$2.692.59
$3.870.60

$11.52
$8.62

$1,682.87

Increase

$15.25

$4.40
6M

$15.25
$22.88
$38.13
$76.27
$12202
$244.03
$361.30
$76261

$1.220.17
$1,753.99

$5.28
$3.95

Tvdcal Residential 8111s

$3025 $87.35 $62.46 $28.45
$39.61 $1 14.21 $81 66 $3725
$4429 $127.64 $91 26 $41.65

Approved
Interim
(1994)

$19.76

$6.56
6M

$19.76
$29.67
$49.45
$96.90
$158.24
$316.48
$494.50
5989.00

$1,582.40
$2.274.70

$7.87
$5.ffl

$39.45
$52.57
$59.13

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 58

SUlBURNT STURE
CREDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12RlB4

SCAEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 950195-WS

.- ._I -
TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COYU. ADJ.

PER umiw UTILITY TEST YEAR/ COYMISSION TEST YEAR
COYPONENT 1995 ADJUSTMENTS U l I L I W  1995 ADJUSTMENTS 1994

. . .

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE t 5.613345 $ o s  5.613.845 S (1,632,220)$ 3.981.625

2 LAN0 6 LAND RIGHTS 33.808 0 33.808 11 33.819

3 NON-USED h USEFUL COMPONENTS (1.388.889) 0 (1.386389) (11.787) (1.400.676)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (1,160,951) 0 (1,160,951) 167.159 (993.792)

5 ClAC (327.565) 0 (327.565) 59.757 (267,808)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 55.641 0 55,641 (13.919) 41.722

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 AWANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (2.276) 0 (2.276) 946 (1.330)

0 DEFERRED TAXES (26,466) 0 (26,466) 225,816 199.350

1 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 25.025 0 25.025 (5.237) 19.788

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE s 2.822.172 S OI 2.822.172 $ (1.209.474)S 1,612.698
=====:=====: E=========: ========I=: ==E=======:

ORDER NO. P S C - 9 6 - 0 1 2 5 - F O F - W S
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 5 9

PSUIBURWT STORE
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
W E R I M  TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/94

SCHEDULE NO. 2--B
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

- --
TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COMM. AOJ.
PER umtw UTILITY TEST VEAW COMMISSION TEST YEAR

COYPONENT 1995 ADJUSTMENTS UTILITY 1995 AINUSTMENTS 199#

1 UTILIN PLANT IN SERVICE t 5.334.100 S O I  5.334.100 I (163.527)s 5,170.573

2 LAND 33.648 0 33.648 8 33.656

3 NON-USED h USEFULCOMPONENTS (828.11 1) 0 (828.111) 79,281 (748,830)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (1,695,920) 0 (1,695.920) 130.717 (1.565.203)

5 ClAC (3,803,889) 0 (3,803,889) 29.694 (3.774195)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 1,114,966 0 1.1 14.966 (106.045) 1,008,921

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (1.973) 0 (1.973) 820 (1.153)

10 DEFERRED TAXES (85.477) 0 (85.477l 134,177 48.700

I1 WORKlNG CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 23.261 0 23.261 (7.674) 15.587

12 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE s 90.605 S o s  90.605 S 97,451 I 188.056
__________ __________ __________

==--=*==I=: ========== =========si ==========* ===II=====

SSUlBuRNT STORE
STATE- OF WATER OPERATIONS
INTERIM TEm YEAR ENDED 1Zf31/94

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS .

1 OPERATING REVEWES

OPERATING EXPENSES

2 OPEFATION ANDMAINTENANCE

3 DEPReCIATDN

4 AMORTIZATDN

5 TAXESOTHERTHAN INCOME

6 INCOMETAXES

7 TOTALOPEFATING MPENSES

8 OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE BASE

RATEOF RETURN

SSUlsURNTSTORE
STATEMENT OF WASI'EWATER OPERATIONS
INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/94

[…]

Interim Stand Alone Uniform Uniform
u935)

$16.21

$4.68
6M

$16.21
$24.30
$40.52
$81.05

$129.68
$259.35
$405.24
$810.48

$1,296.75
$1,864.09

$5.61
$4.20

$3025
$39.61
$4429

Increase

$8.91

$3.43
6M

$8.91
$1 3.37
$2229
$44.57
$71.32

$14263
$22287
$445.73
$713.17

$1,025.19

$4.12
$3.08

Increase

$12.86

$4.95
6M

$12.86
$19.29
$32.15
$64.29

$102.87
$205.74
$321.47
$64293

$1.028.69
$1.476.75

$5.95
$4.45

Increase

$15.25

$4.40
6M

$15.25
$22.88
$38.13
$7627

$122.02
$244.03
$361.30
$76261

$1 .PO. 17
$1,753.99

$5.28
$3.95

TvDlcal Redden-

$19.20 $27.71 $28.45

$2!3.49 $42.56 $41.65
$28.06 $37.61 $3725

lntnrim mw

$10.99

$3.62
6M

$10.99
$16.49
$27.48
$54.95
$87.92

$175.84
16274.75
$549.50
$879.20

$1,263.85

$4.34
$3.25

$21.84
$29.07
$32.69

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 64

:SW/CARLTON VILLAGE
.CHEDULF. OF WATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/94

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 950195-WS

-.

TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COYM. ADJ.
PER unuw UTILIW TEST VEAW COMMISSION TEST YEAR

COMPONENT 1985 ADJUSTMENTS UTILITY 1995 AIUUSTYENTS 1994
..... - - . -. . . . .

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s :!27.730 $ O $  227.730 S (112.538)S 115.192

2 LAND b LAND RIGHTS 6.748 0 6.748 20 6.768

3 NON-USED b USEFULCOMPONENTS (35.077) 0 (35,077) 30.173 (4.904)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (31.862) 0 (31.862) 700 (31,162)

5 ClAC (44,170) 0 (44,170) 2.300 (41.870)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 11,101 0 11.101 (1.677) 9.424

7 ACOUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (749) 0 (749) 311 (438)

10 DEFERRED TAXES 4,328 0 4.328 (280) 4.048

I1 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 3.247 0 3.247 (87) 3,160

12 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE I 141.296 I O $  141.296 $ (81,078)s 60,218
P=======I=: =-===i=*==: ==========: -=E=======:

I SS"ICARLT0N VILLAGE SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 95M95-WS

3 DEPRECIATDN

4 AMORTIUTDN

8.882 0 6,862 (3.119) 3,743

0 0 0 0 0

3,743

0

15 TAXESOTHERTHAN INCOME 3,357 97 3.454 (110) 3.344 535 3,879

6 INCOMETAXES

8 OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE BASE

RATEOF RETURN

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 66 SCHEDULE NO. 4

RATE SCHEDULE
WATER

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC.
SYSTEM: CARLTON VILUQE
COUNTY: LAKE
TEST YEAR ENDED: December 31.1994

Monthlv Rates

interim Alternative (1994)
Utilnv Alt. 1 A k  2 Alt. 3 Commission

Requamied Capped wl Capped w/ Uniform w/ Approved
Interim Stand Alone Uniform Uniform Interim
119951 Increase Increase increase

Currant
R.tr

$5.13
$7.70

$12.83
$25.66
$41.05
582.10

$126.29
$256.57
$410.5'1
5590.1'1

$1.23

[…]

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FO'F-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 72 SCHEDULE NO. 4

RATE SCHEDULE
WASTEWATER

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC.
SYSTEM: CHULUOTA
COUNTY: SEMINOLE
TESTYEAR ENDED: December 31, I994

Monthlv Rates

Interim Alternative (1994)

Requested Capped wl Capped w l  Uniform w l  Annroved
A n  2 AIL 3 Commission Utility A l t  1

Residential
Base Facility Charge:
Meter Size:

All meter sizes

Current Interim Shnd Alone Un.iform Uniform i i ter im
119951 Increase Increase Increase (1994)

$12.67

Gallonage Cherge per 1 ,OW $3.66
Gallonage Cap * 6M

5/8' x S l q  meter
3 M
S M
6 M (Maximum Bill)

$23.65
$30.97
$34.63

$1621 $92.74

$4.68 $23.10
6M 6M

$33.66

s9.m
6M

$1525 $20.41

$4.40 $7.43
6M 6M

Tvpical Residential Bills

$3025 $16204 $62.46 $26.45 $42.70
539.61 $206.24 $61.66 $3725 $57.56
$4429 $231.34 $91 26 $41.65 $64.99

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 73

:SU/ClTRUS PARK
iCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12CJ1194

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKBT NO. 950495-WS

-
ADJUSTED COYY. And. TEST Y U R

PERUTIUTY uT(uTy T€STYEAW CONN18SlON TESTYEAR
COMPONENT 1996 ADJUSTMENTS UTILITY (Po5 AWUSTYEHTS lSW

1 u m i w  PLANT IN SERVICE t 198,408 S 0 s  198.406 $ 8.259 t 206.665

2 LAND h LAND RIGHTS 2,927 0 2.927 9 2.936

3 NON-USED h USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0

4 ACOUMULATED DEPRECIATION (64.234) 0 (64,294) (18.473) (82.787)

5 CIAC (126.708) 0 (126,708) 75 (128.633)

6 AMORTlZAllON OF CIAC 46.681 0 48.681 (3.265) 45,416

7 ACWlSlTlON ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

B UNFUNDED POST-RETlRE. BENEFITS (2.o85) 0 (2.085) 866 (1.219)

ODEFERREDTAXES (2,956) 0 (2.958) (717) (3,675)

1 WORfflNG CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 7.249 0 7.249 (523) 6,726

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE $ 61.217 I O t  61.217 $ (13,769)s 47,449
====I-LL==: ==r=======: ========-pi =====1-=3=: =====_====:

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-F0:F-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 74

ISUICITRUS PARK
ICAEDULB OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
NTERIU TEST YBAa ENDED 12131194

SCHEDULE NO. 2-B
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

TEST YEAR AIIJU8lED COUU. ADJ.
PER UTILITY VTIUTY TESTYEMU COUUISSION TESTYEAR

COMPONENT 100s AOJVSTUENTS unuw is= AOJUSTYENTS isw
.

1 unLm PLANT IN SERVICE t 525.447 t O S  525.447 s (8,010)t 517,437

2 LAND 345.406 0 345,406 7 345,413

3 NON-USED h USEFULCOMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (244.992) 0 (244.992) 25.539 (219.453)

5 CIAC (105,737) 0 (105.737) 0 (105.737)

6 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 54.345 0 54.345 (3.612) 50.733

7 AcQU~SIT~ON ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

0 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

0 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS L1.W) 0 (1.580) 658 (924)

DDEFERREDTAXES (9.647) 0 (9,647) (1.363) (11,010)

i WORKlNQ CAPITAL MLOWANCE 8.424 0 8.424 191 0.615

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE s 571,665 S O S  571.685 S 13.408 S 585.074
==========: =======--C. -=========: --======:

ssv/cmRIJs PARK
ETA- OF WAIER OPERATIONS
lNT@RIM TiLW YEAR ENDED 1213l/94

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

! OPERATING REVENJES

OPERATING MPBJSES

2 OPEFWTKINANDMAINTENANCE

3 DEPRECIATDN

4 AMORTIZATDN

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6 INCOMETAXES

7 TOTALOPERATING MPENSES

B OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE BASE

RATEOFRENRN

ssu/arRus PARK
SMTEMENT OF WASTBWATER OP@RN'IONS
PlTERIM YEAR ENDED 1W31/94

SCHEDULE NO. 3-8
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS

[…]

Interim Stand Alone
119951

$16.21

$4.68
6M

$16.21
$24.30
$40.52
$81.05

$129.68
$259.35
$405.24
$810.48

$1.296.75
$1,864.09

$5.61
$4.20

$23.89

$7.69
6M

$23.69
535.84
$59.72

$119.44
$1 91.1 0
5382.20
$597.19

$1,194.37
$1,910.99
$2.747.05

(9.23
$6.90

$30.25
539.61
$4429

Uniform Uniform

$27.20

$8.76
6M

$27.20
$40.81
$68.02

5136.02
$217.64
$435.27
5680.12 _ _

$1,360.23
$2,176.37
$3.128.54

$10.52
$7.87

$15.25

$4.40
6M

$15.25
$22.88
$38.13
$76.27

5122.02
$244.03
$381.30
$762.61

51,220.17
$1,753.99

$5.28
$3.95

Tv~10.l ResldenCal Bill.

$48.96 $53.48 $28.45
$62.34 $71 .oO 537.25
$70.03 $79.76 $41.65

Approved
Interim
(1994)

$20.65

$7.37
6M

$20.65
$30.98
$51.63

$103.25
5165.20
$330.40
$516.25

$1,032.50
$1,652.00
$2,374.75

$8.84
$6.61

$42.75
$57.48
$64.84

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 79

:SU/CITRUS SPRPTDS
CHBDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
NTBRJM TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/94

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

-
TEST YEAR ADJUSTED ' C0YY.ADJ.

PER UTILliy UTILITY TESTIEAW COMMISSION TESTYEAR
COMPONENT ism ALWSTYENTS unury 1 ~ 8 s  ADJUSTMENTS lssa

I UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $ 5319.117 $ 0 $ 5.319.117 S (358.880)S 4,960.237

2 LAND 6: LAND RIGHTS 7.783 0 7.783 47 7.830

3 NON-USED h USEFUL COMPONENTS (2.092.095) 0 (2.092.095) (91.871) (2.183.966)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (976,388) 0 (976.388) 144,984 (831,404)

5 CIAC (565.639) 0 (565.639) 53.0%8 (512.573)

6 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 70.123 (9.993) 60.130 (5.872) 54.258

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION (775.784) 0 (775.784) 230,379 (545.405)

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (10,665) 0 (10.665) 4.432 (6,233)

0 DEFERREDTAXES 63,743 0 63,743 69.793 133.536

I w0RKlNG CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 30,733 0 30.733 317 31.050

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE t 1,070,928 S (9.993)s 1.mo.935 t 48.395 S 1.107.330
=====--3-=: =P*I==-=-s: =====*/s==: ===*_====_/ as======_-=.

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 80

lSSUlClTRUS SPRINGS , . ~  ~.~~ .... ~ ~~

,SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
INTFIRILI TB!X YEAR ENDED 1uJ1/94

SCHEDULE NO. 2-8
DOCIBT NO. 950495-WS

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE t 1.702.MO $ o s  1.702.040 $ (148,467)S 1.553.573

2 LAND 24.323 0 24.323 18 24.341

3 NON-USED &USEFUL COMPONENTS 1294,311) 0 (294.311) 17,101 (277.210)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ilssa.2sz) 0 (868.292) 56,521 (61 1,771)

5 ClAC 1:105.626) 0 (105.626) 30,346 (75.280)

6 AMORTlZATlON OF ClAC 7.085 (1.938) 5,147 (1.057) 4,090

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

0 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (4,076) 0 (4.076) 1,694 (2.382)

10 DEFERRED TAXES (20.W 0 (28.302) 104.443 156.141

11 WORKlNG CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 17.891 0 17.891 23 17,914

12 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE 050,732 S (1,938)) 648.794 $ 140.822 S 789.416
__________

-====i--=i-=: ======PI==. ==I=====-_: ==--===-i-l, -===-=====:

BZB'OLO'L t

NHfUH JO31W

3SV8 31W 6

3W03NI DNllW3dO 9

S3sN3dX3 DNIlW3dOlVlOl L

S3XV13WOONI 9

3WmI NvHl H3HlO s3xIll s
Nalmltlow

NalVlCBHd39 E

3SWNWUVNClNVNCUbU3dO 2

S3SN3dX3 ONIlW3dO

S3fN3MH ONUW3dO I

SML-S6WS6 .ON U?DW
V-E .ON xmams

3TRUS SPRINGS
ENENT OF WASlZWATER OPERATIONS
RIM YEAR ENDED I U J W

SCIEDULENO. 3-B
DOCKT3 NO. 95Q495-WS

RATING REVEWES s 209,688 s 58,510 S 2BB.196s (as!* 181,700s 133,328 s 315.028

[…]

3 M
5 M

I O  Y (Maximum Bill) *

$31.31
S39.25
559.1 0

Interim Stand Alone
11995)

$24.61

$5.08
1 OM

$24.61
$24.81
$62.06

$124.09
$196.57
5397.14
$620.55

$1,241.07
$1,241.07

$0.00

$6.08

$40.05
550.21
$75.61

$15.16

$3.10
1 OM

$15.16
$15.16
$37.93
$75.64

$121.36
$242.72
$379.26
$758.49
$758.49
$0.00

53.71

Uniform
Increue

$22.72

$4.65
1 OM

$22.72
522.72
556.62

$113.62
$181.81
$363.63
$568.18

$1,136.33
$1,136.33

$0.00

$5.56

Uniform interim

$23.35

$4.75
1 OM

$23.35
$23.35
$58.39

$1 16.76
5186.64
$373.69
$583.90

$1.167.77
51;167.77

50.00

$5.72

TvD~c.~ Residentid Bills

524.46 $36.67 $37.60
$30.66 $45.97 $47.10
$46.16 $89.22 $70.85

m

$19.40

$3.97
10M

$19.40
$19.40
$48.52
$97.02

$155.25
$310.50
$465.17
$970.31
$970.31

$0.00

$4.75

$31.31
$39.25
$59.10

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOP-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 97

lSUlDELTONA LAKES
CHEDULB OF WATER RATE BASE
NTBRIM TEST YEAX ENDED llR1194

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 950495- WS

COYM. ADJ TEST YEAR ADJUSTED
pwun~rw uriurr TEST VEAR COYMtSSION TEST YEAR

COMPONENT 1- ADJUSTMENTS UTlUPl~SW ADJUSTYEWTS

-
1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE S 21,288.064 S 0 21.288.064 $ (2.351.148)S 18.936.916

2 LAND h LAND RIQHTS 146.948 0 146.948 1,599 148.547

3 NON-USED &USEFUL COMPONENTS (915.391) 0 (915.391) 19,019 (896.372)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (5.751.731) 0 (5.751.731) 730,436 (5,021,295)

5 CIAC (8,444,843) (125,121) (8.569.964) 326,669 (8.243295)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 1.751.747 0 1,751.747 (248.881) 1.502366

7 ACOUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (135.725) 0 (135,7253 56.396 (79,329)

0 DEFERREOTAXES 1,019,153 0 1.019.153 (588.673) 430,400

1 WORKlNQ CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 387.892 0 387.892 (32.822) 355.070

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE S 9.346.114 S (125.121)S 9.20.983 S (2.067.405)S 7,133,588
======----i --=-=-=-==: =========-: I-=====p==,

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FO:F-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 9a

iSUlDELTONA LAKES
iCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TE- YEAR ENDED 12/31/94

SCHEDULE NO. 2-B
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

TEST YEAR ADJUSTEO COYU. A W
PER untrrr unuw TEST v w  COUYISS~ON TEST YEAR

COYPONEMT 190s ADJUSTMENTS UTtUW 1895 ADJUSTYEWTS 1904

1 UTlLlN PLANT IN SERVICE

2 LAND

3 NON-USED h USEFULCOMPONENTS

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

5 ClAC

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC

[…]

&Quested CaDwdwi CaDwdwi UnUormwl Approved
Wlhy An. 1 All. 2 A l t S  Commission

Uiiform

51621

$4.68
6M

$1621
52430
$40.52
sal .as

$129.68
s25S.w
$405.24
$810.48

$1,296.75
$1,86(.0s

$5.61
$4.23

50.06

uo25
$39161
$4429

S18AI

$7.03
6M

$16Al
t27161
S46M
Ss2.03

$1 47.24
$29449
W 1 4
ss2a27

$1,472.43
$2,116.62

$9.35
s7.m

$0.06

$15.77

$6.63
6M

$15.77
$23.67
WA4
$7887

$12620
$25240
$394.37
$780.74

$1.261.98
51,814.0s

sa.02
56.m

uniform

$1525

$4.40
6M

$1525
522be
W . 1 3
$7627

S I P 0 2
524403
$381.30
$76261

$1 ,pO.17
$1.753.99

$5.28
53.95

50.06

TvDial FtEsldentld Bill.

50.06

$41 81 $3504 q6a5
*A1 $4922 $3725
ts521 t55.91 $41 .s

521 25

$6.95
6M

521 25
$31 .a8
$53.13

$106.25
$170.00
S340.00
$531.25

$1 .DS2.50
$l,Xx).W
$2,443.75

sa.=
56.24

$0.06

542.1 1
556m
56298

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-F0:F-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 103

ISUIDOL RAY MANOR
EBEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
NTERDI TEST YEAR ENDED 12R1194

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COYY. ADJ.
PER UTILITY UnUW TEST Y W V  COYYISSION TESTYEAR

COYPONENT 1995 ADJUSTMENTS unuw19w ADJUSTUENTS 190.1

1 UTlLlTY PLANT IN SERVICE I 117,569 $ o s  117.589 S (4.892)s 112.697

2 LAND 4 LAND RIGHTS 206 0 206 2 208

3 NON-USED 4USEFUL COMPONENTS (6.709) 0 (6.709) 14 (6.695)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (47.241) 0 (47.241) 4.196 (43.045)

5 ClAC (1 1,326) 0 (11,326) 0 (1 1.326)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 8.818 0 8.818 (372) 8.446

7 ACQUlSmON ADJUSTMENTS - NET 6.886 0 6.886 447 7.333

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (354 0 (356) 148 (206)

0 DEFERRED TAXES (2.158) 0 (2.1J8) (2371 (2.395)

1 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 3.230 0 3.230 517 3,747

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE t 88.939 $ O S  68.939 $ (177)s 68,762
=====3====: ======P===: --=-P---LL. ==========: ========_-,

SSUlDOL RAY MANOR
STATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS
INTERly TESTYEAR ENDED 1Y3l/94

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 105

RATE SCHEDULE
WATER

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC.
SYSTEM: DOL RAY MANOR
COUNTY: SEMINOLE
TESTYEAR ENDED: December 3 1 . 1 9 9 4

Monthlv Ratea

Residential (L Multi-Familv
Base Fecility Charge:
Meter Sue:
5/8'x3/4'

314'
1'

1 - 1 P
2'
3'
4'
8'
8'

IO '

[…]

UUlity An 1 An 2 Alt. 3 Commission

Requeated Capped wl Capped wl Uniform wl Approved
Current Interim Stand Alone Uniform Uniform Interim

cE?Ba Increase Increaae Increese (1994)

$513
$7.70

$12.83
$25.66
$41.05
$82.10

$128.29
$256.57
$410.51
t590 .11

$1.23

58.82
$11.28
$17.43

$6.71 $17.08
$10.08 $25.63
$18.79 $42.71
$33.58 $8slo
553.72 $138.84

$107.45 $273.29
$187.80 $427.02
$335.79 5854.03
$537.25 $1,366.45
$772.31 $1,964.27

$1.61 $2.32

$1 1.54 $24.04
$14.76 $28.68
$22.81 $40.28

$13.42
$20.13
$33.55
$67.08

$107.33
$214.67
$335.42
$670.83

$1,073.33
$1,542.91

$1 .82

$6.24 $21.11
$9.37 $31.67

$15.61 $52.78
$31.22 blOS.55
$49.95 $168.88
$99.89 $337.76

$158.09 $527.75
$312.1 7 $1,055.50
$499.47 $1,688.80
$717.99 $2,427.66

$1.50 $2.13

TVDlcaI Residential Bills

$18.88
$2252
$31.62

$10.74
$13.74
$21.24

$27.49
$31.74
$42.37

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOP-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 106

SUIDRUID EJLJS
CEEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
NTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12,31194

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 95049S-WS

TEST YEA0 ADJUSTED COYY. ADJ.
PERUTILIW UTILITY TESTYEAW COUUISSON TESTYEAR

COYPONENT isas ADWSTYENTS unuw isw AWUSTYENTS taw

1 unLiTy PLANT IN SERVICE s 417.039 S O S  417.039 0 (1 9.260) $ 397.759

2 LAND h LAND RIGHTS 654 0 654 7 661

3 NON-USED h USEFUL COMPONENTS (2,399) 0 (2.399) (267) (2,666)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (141,590) 0 (141,590) 15,968 (125,622)

5 cuc (44,771) 0 (44.771) 37 (44,734)

6 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 33.310 0 33.310 (1.587) 31,723

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 13.909 0 13,909 902 14.811

6 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (1.479) 0 (1.479) 614 (655)

0 DEFERREDTAXES (7.553) 0 (7.553) (614) (8.167)

1 WORKlNG CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 5.990 0 5,990 604 6.794

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE s 273.310 S o s  273,310 S (3,416)9 269.894
--==s-----* *I=L-ZPP: ==-_-=====: =========Pi ==========:

SSU/DP.IJID HILLS
STATEMENT OP WATER OPERATIONS
INTERIM YEAX ENDED 1y3l/94

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DO- NO. 9SM95-WS

1 OPERATING REVENJES

OPERATING MPENSES:

2 OPERATION ANDMAINTENAWE

3 DEPRECIATDN

4 AMORTlUTDN

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6 INCOMETAXES

7 TOTALOPERATINQ EXPENSES

8 OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE BASE

RATEOF RETURN

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 108 SCHEDULE NO. 4

[…]

Requested Capped wl Capped wl Uniform wl Approved
Current Interim Stand Alone Uniform Uniform Interim
&&&s m Increase increase Increase 0

$5.13
$7.70

$12.83
$25.66
$41.05
$82.10

$128.29
5258.57
$410.57
$590.1 1

$1.29

$8.82
$1 1.26
$17.43

$8.71
$10.08
$18.79
$33.58
$53.72

$107.45
$167.90
$335.79
5537.25
$772.31

$1.81

$1 1.54
$14.76
$22.81

$9.89
$14.54
$24.23
$48.45
$77.52

$155.05
$242.27
$484.53
$775.25

$1,114.42

52.81

$9.15
$13.74
$22.89
$45.77
$73.23

$148.45
$228.83
$457.87
$732.27

$1.052.84

$2.66

$8.24
$9.37

$15.61
$31.22
$49.95
$99.89

$156.09
$312.17
$499.47
$717.99

$1.50

Tvdcal Reaidential Bills

$18.12
$23.74
$37.79

$17.13 $10.74
$22.45 $13.74
$35.75 $21.24

$7.15
$10.72
$17.87
$35.74
$57.19

$1 14.37
$178.70
$357.41
$571.85
$822.03

$3.93

$18.94
$26.79
$46.44

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOP-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 112

SUlENTERPRISE
CIIEDULB OF WATER RATE BASE
HTBRIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31194

SCHEDULE NO. 2-A
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

-
TEST YUR ADJUSTED COMM. A W
P E R ~ ~ U T Y  vnuw TEST YENU COUUISSlON TEST YEAR

COMPONENT 1-5 ADJUSTMENTS UTIUTY 1095 ADJUSTMENTS 1994

1 UTlLlN PLANTIN SERVICE t 273.711 t o s  273.711 S (12.660)$ 260.851

2 LAND &LAND RIQHTS 6.587 0 6.587 6 6.593

3 NON-USED L USEFULCOMPONENTS 1.575 0 1.575 1.219 2.794

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (1 31,735) 0 (1 31.735) 9,529 (122.206)

5 ClAC (229,170) 0 (229,170) 1.375 (227.795)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 95.852 0 95.852 (8.510) 89.342

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

6 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (1.295) 0 (1.295) 538 (757)

ODEFERREDTMES (1.039) 0 (1.039) 598 (443)

1 WORKINQ CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 8.636 0 6.836 (5.178) 1.458

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE t 21,122 t o s  21.122 $ (11,285)s 9,837
===-EIILII:  ======I===: - - I - = . I L L L = I  = = = = = = = P I I I  -E========:

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 113

SU/ENTERPRISE

NTBRIU YEAR ENDED 32/31/94
CHBDULB OF 01-WATER RATE B M m

SCHEDULE NO. 2-B
DOCKET NO. 950495- WS

TEST YEAR ADJUSTED COYY.  ADJ
PER UTlLCIY UTIUTY TEST Y W  COYUISSION TEST YEAR

COMPONENT laas ADJUSTMENTS unuw ism ADJUSTMENTS 3994

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s 114.615 S O S  114.615 S (6.M3)S 108.312

2 LAND 3.193 0 3,103 (11s) 3,077

3 NON-USED P USEFUL COMPONENTS (7,461) 0 (7,461) (2.193) (0,654)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (70.781) 0 (70.781) 5.561 (65.220)

5 ClAC (63.95s) 0 (63.955) 0 (=.95s)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 54.259 0 54.250 (3.612) 50.647

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS (760) 0 W O )  316 (444)

0 DEFERRED TAXES (1.913) 0 (1.013) (277) (2.190)

1 WORNNO CAPKMMLOWANCE 5.907 0 5.907 (5.547) 360

2 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE $ 33.104 S O S  33,104 S (12,171)s 20.933
=========-: =========pi PP=Is===-=: ==========: =====PI=-=/

ORDER NO.
P
S
C
-
9
6
-
0
1
2
5
-
F
O
F
-
W
S

DOCKET NO.
9
5
0
4
9
5
-
W
S

PAGE
1
1
4

I SSU-RISE
STAI&ENT OPWASI'EWAI'ER OPERATIONS
INTERIM l E 3  YEAR ENDED 12nU94 I

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 9SM9S-WS

' 1 OPERATING REVENJES

~ OPEWITING EXPENSES

2 OPEMTDNANDMAlNTENANCE

3 DEPRECIATDN

4 AMORTIZATDN

5 TAXESOTHER THAN INCOME

6 INCOMETAXES

7 TOTALOPEFATINO EXPENSES

8 OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE EASE

RATEOFREIURN

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS

[…]

$128.29
5258.57
5410.51
ssso.11

Gallonage Charge per 1,OOO 51.23

518' x 314' meter
3 M
5 M

10 M

56.82
$11.28
$17.43

Requu-ted Cappod wl Capped wl Uniform wl Approved
Interim StandAlona Uniform Uniform Interim
(19951 Increase Increase Increase

56.71
510.08
516.79
533.58
553.72

$107.45
$167.90
$335.79
5537.25
5772.31

57.44
511.15
$18.59
537.18
559.49

$118.97
$185.90
5371.79
$594.87
Sess.13

55.36
56.04

513.39
526.79
542.86
585.72

$133.94
5267.88
5428.60
5616.12

56.24
59.37

515.61
531.22
549.95
$99.89

$156.09
5312.17
5499.47
5717.99

51.61 $2.12 51 .S3 51 .SO

Tvdcal Residential Bills

511.54 $13.80 $9.95 510.74
$14.76 518.04 $13.01 513.74
522.91 528.64 520.66 $21.24

0

59.95
$14.93
524.89
549.77
$79.63

5159.27
5248.86
5497.72
$796.35

51.144.75

51.75

515.21
518.71
527.46

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 124

SSUIFISBERWS WVBN
SCBEDULB OF WATER RATE BASE
INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12131191

SCHBDULB NO. 2-A
DOCBX?T NO. 950495-WS

ADJUSTED COYY. ADJ
PERUT(UTY UTILITY TESTYEAW COUYlSSlON TESTYEAR

COMPONENT ADJUSTMENTS UTILITY 3 9 9 5  A W U S T Y W T S  i904

O t  93.132 I (12.689)I 80.443 1 UTILCTY PLANT IN SERVICE $ 93.132 $

2 LAND h LAND RIGHTS

0 0 (4.318) (4,318) 3 NON-USED h USEFUL COMPONENTS

(35.757) 0 (35.757) 3.812 (31.945) 4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

(36.249) 0 (36,249) 112 (36,137) 5 ClAC

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 20.723 0 20,723 (1.306) 19.417

7 ACaUlSmON ADJUSTMENTS - NET

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUC’IWN

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. BENEFITS

0 e95 4 699 695

0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

(828) 0 (826) 343 (483)

(1.458) 0 (1,459) 580 (879) 10 DEFERRED TAXES

11 WORKlNQ CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 3.599 0 3.599 432 4,031

12 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0

RATE BASE $ 49.858 $ 0 s  43.858 $ (13.030)t 30.828
=====--=--. -======PI=: ====-.D1==-3 ===-_=_===:

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOP-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 125

SSU/PISHERMAN’S HAVEN SCaBDULB NO. 2-B
SCaBDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASH
INTBRIbf TBST YEAR ENDED 11131194

DOCKET NO. 950495- WS

ADWBED GOWN. A W
PEItUlILlTY UTlUTY TESTYuRl CONY)8810)( TESTYEAR

COMPONENT AOJVSTMEYTS UYIUN losS ADJUSTMENTS tSe4

1 UTlLlTY PLANT IN SERVICE

2 LAND

3 NON-USED hUSEFULCOMPONENTS

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

5 ClAC

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTFlUCTlDN

t 377.154 $

1.981

(37.992)

[…]

$129.68
$259.35
$405.24
$810.48

$1 296.75
$1,864.09

55.61
$4.20

$23.65 530.25
$30.97 $39.61
$34.63 $44.29

$27.67 $15.51 $15.25

$6.84 $4.95 $4.40
6M 6M 6M

$63.49 $35.58 $10.76

$27.67 $15.51
$41.51 $23.26
$69.18 538.76

$136.36 $77.53 . ~~

$221 3 7  $124.04 $122.02
$442.75 $248.09 $244.03
5891.79 5387.63 $381.30

$1,383.58 $77527 $762.61
$1,240.43 s1.2m.17 $2,213.73

$3.1 62.23 $1,783.12 $1,753.99

$15.25
$22.66
$36.13
$76.27

$10.82 $5.95 $5.26
$7.94 $4.45 $3.95

Tvdcal Rer1denti.l Bllla

$54.19 $30.38 $28.45
$71.67 $40.26 $37.25
580.71 $45.21 $41.65

$19.72

$7.55
6M

$49.93

$19.72
$29.56
$49.30
$98.60

$157.76
$315.52
$493.00
S966.W -. ~

$1 ,577.60
$2,267.80

$9.06
$6.76

$42.36
$57.46
sB5.01

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0125-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS
PAGE 130

SSUIPLORIDA CBHTRAL COMMERCE PARK
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASH
IYTBRIM TEST YEAR BNDBD 12,31191

~~ ~~

SCHEDULE NO. 2-B
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS

COUY. ADJ TEST YEAU ADJUSTED
PERUTIUTY UTNN T E S T Y W  COUYISSION TESTYEAR

COMPONENT lDOSi W S T U E W T S  UTiUlYlOW AWUSTYENTS 1904

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s 1.240.762 S O S  1240.762 S (1,944)s 1238.818

2 LAND 130.1 36 0 130.136 1 130.137

3 NON-USED b USEFULCOMPONENTS illB3,z383) 0 (163.683) (53,220) (216,903)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (296.280) 0 (296.280) 59.846 (236.434)

5 ClAC 1:536,171) 0 (538.171) 12.564 (523.607)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC 98.354 0 88.354 (19,0063 79.346

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS - NET 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION IUS.3SO) 0 (229.390) (37.362) (266.752)
